



Jeffrey R. Bedser is co-founder and CEO of **ICG**, **Inc. – iThreat Solutions** (also known as The Internet Crimes Group). Mr. Bedser has led ICG through its lead role in the development of processes and methodology related to Internet investigations and cyber threat intelligence since the company's inception in 1997.

Mr. Bedser has been a facilitator, panelist and speaker for organizations such as ASIS International, Infragard, HTCIA, The Conference Board, ICANN and the FBI

Training Academy at Quantico. Mr. Bedser has received media coverage on multiple occasions discussing topics surrounding cyber-crime.

Volunteer Activities

- ICANN Member Security and Stability Advisory Council (2007)
- US Chamber of Commerce National Security Task Force Cyber Security Working Group (2010 -)
- Cyber Threats Taskforce (ASIS International) Chairman 2000-2002
- Joint Council for Information Age Crime (JCIAC), Member, BoD (2002-2007)
- Int'l Assoc. of Chiefs of Police Computer Crime and Digital Evidence Committee (2006)
- Security Journal (Palgrave McMillan Ltd) Editorial Board (2001)
- ASIS Int'l Cyber Crime Summit 2001- 2002) Program originator, facilitator and coordinator
- Scout Master **Boy Scout** Troop 66, West Windsor New Jersey

Certification

- ASIS International Board Certified Protection Professional (CPP)
- High Tech Crime Network Certified Computer Crime Investigator (CCCI advanced)

Publications

- The Impact of the Internet on Security, Security Journal, 2007, 20, (55-56) Palgrave Macmillan Ltd 0955-1622/07
- Law and Order in a Networked World, Security Counsel, CSO Magazine, March 2003, CXO Media Inc.